
La Sierra (12-17,2-1 A.I.I.) -vs- Southwestern (AZ) (3-16, 1-3 A.I.I.)
02/12/11 at Phoenix, AZ (Fultz Memorial Gym)

 
 

 
 
La Sierra 79

Southwestern (AZ) 59

Date: 02/12/11
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 222
Site: Phoenix, AZ (Fultz Memorial Gym)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
La Sierra 33 46 79
Southwestern (AZ) 29 30 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 JONES, Joirdan * 36 13-21 5-7 1-1 4-3 7 2 1 2 1 0 32
24 HAWTHORNE, Natalia * 33 9-20 2-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 7 4 0 2 22
42 LOWE, Victoria * 31 5-12 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 3 2 0 10
45 BAUMGAERTEL, Ashley * 16 1-4 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 4 2 3 0 0 4
10 BUSTAMANTE, Melissa * 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 4 1 0 0 3 3
12 PURDOM, Evie 20 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 5
32 RAMOS, Laura 23 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-11 12 0 0 2 1 0 3
31 MONTGOMERY, Kyrese 26 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 2 3 3 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-72 9-23 6-11 15-40 55 17 15 19 5 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-72   44.4 % 9-23   39.1 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LISCUM, Steffani * 33 7-17 1-5 3-4 3-10 13 1 2 1 0 1 18
04 LARGO, Jessica * 36 2-13 2-11 4-6 0-5 5 2 3 3 1 2 10
24 KEIWIT, Lexa * 33 4-12 2-4 0-3 2-2 4 3 4 3 0 0 10
13 EVANS, Greer * 31 3-8 0-0 3-3 5-4 9 1 1 1 0 2 9
10 MUNSIL, Anne * 29 1-10 1-9 3-4 0-4 4 4 1 3 0 0 6
22 CAULFIELD, Valerie 22 2-8 2-5 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
14 PALOMARES, Deserae 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
02 SMITH, Jessica 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 INSCORE, Elizabeth 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-71 8-35 13-22 14-31 45 13 11 16 1 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-71   26.8 % 8-35   22.9 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
La Sierra 33

Southwestern (AZ) 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 JONES, Joirdan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HAWTHORNE, Natalia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 LOWE, Victoria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 BAUMGAERTEL, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BUSTAMANTE, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 PURDOM, Evie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 RAMOS, Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 MONTGOMERY, Kyrese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LISCUM, Steffani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 LARGO, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 KEIWIT, Lexa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 EVANS, Greer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 MUNSIL, Anne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 CAULFIELD, Valerie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 PALOMARES, Deserae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 SMITH, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 INSCORE, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
La Sierra 46

Southwestern (AZ) 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 JONES, Joirdan 36 13-21 5-7 1-1 4-3 7 2 1 2 1 0 32
24 HAWTHORNE, Natalia 33 9-20 2-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 7 4 0 2 22
42 LOWE, Victoria 31 5-12 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 3 2 0 10
45 BAUMGAERTEL, Ashley 16 1-4 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 4 2 3 0 0 4
10 BUSTAMANTE, Melissa 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 4 1 0 0 3 3
12 PURDOM, Evie 20 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 5
32 RAMOS, Laura 23 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-11 12 0 0 2 1 0 3
31 MONTGOMERY, Kyrese 26 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 2 3 3 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-72 9-23 6-11 15-40 55 17 15 19 5 7 79
44.4 % 39.1 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LISCUM, Steffani 33 7-17 1-5 3-4 3-10 13 1 2 1 0 1 18
4 LARGO, Jessica 36 2-13 2-11 4-6 0-5 5 2 3 3 1 2 10
24 KEIWIT, Lexa 33 4-12 2-4 0-3 2-2 4 3 4 3 0 0 10
13 EVANS, Greer 31 3-8 0-0 3-3 5-4 9 1 1 1 0 2 9
10 MUNSIL, Anne 29 1-10 1-9 3-4 0-4 4 4 1 3 0 0 6
22 CAULFIELD, Valerie 22 2-8 2-5 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
14 PALOMARES, Deserae 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 SMITH, Jessica 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 INSCORE, Elizabeth 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-71 8-35 13-22 14-31 45 13 11 16 1 6 59
26.8 % 22.9 % 59.1 %


